## Notice of Trustee's Sale

Date:	Μ	ay 12, 2022
Trustee:		J. D. BLASSINGAME
Trustee's Address:		: P. O. Box 1220
		Groveton, Trinity County, Texas 75845
Mortgag	ot	TEPHEN TODD GARRISON, Individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate Ted R. Garrison, Deceased and Trustee of the Last Will and Testament of Ted R. arrison
Note:		
	Date:	August 16, 2016
	Amount:	THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$36,000.00)
Maker:		JAMES GATES
	Payee:	STEPHEN TODD GARRISON, Individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate of Ted R. Garrison, Deceased and Trustee of the Last Will and Testament of Ted R. Garrison
Deed of Trust:		
Date:		August 16, 2016
	Grantor:	JAMES GATES
	Mortgage	e: STEPHEN TODD GARRISON, Individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate of Ted R. Garrison, Deceased and Trustee of the Last Will and Testament of Ted R. Garrison
	Recording information: Volume 0972, Page 0467 Official Records, Trinity County, Texas	
Property: Reserve "A" of Colony Park Estates Subdivision in Trinity County, Texas, according to the map or plat of record in Cabinet A, Slide 339 in the Plat Records of Trinity County, Texas.		
County: Trinity County, Texas		
Date of Sale (first Tuesday of month): June 07, 2022		
Time of Sale:		1:00 P.M.
Place of Sale:		The front of the center steps of the South portico of the courthouse, located on the courthouse square, 162 W. First Street, Groveton, Texas

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

Mortgagee has instructed Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note.

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at public auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS."

The sale will begin at the Time of Sale or not later than three hours thereafter.

O'Clock \_\_\_\_

J.D. BLASSINGAME, Substitute Trustee